

Decision No. 17562

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application
of WAYNE MABRY for certificate of
public convenience and necessity
to operate freight service in
Yorba Linda District, Orange County,
and a 45 mile radius therefrom.

)
)
) Application No. 12352
)
)

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, Wayne Mabry, applicant in the above entitled proceeding, has advised the Commission, in writing, under date of October 11, 1926, that the auto trucking service he proposed to perform in Application No. 12352, namely, a service for the transportation of freight "in Yorba Linda District, Orange County, and a 45-mile radius therefrom" is not a service to be performed over a regular route or routes, or between fixed points, and

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission has no jurisdiction over any trucking operation other than an operation between fixed points or over a regular route or routes,

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 29th day of

October, 1926.

W. B. Anderson
Chairman
Wm. J. Smith
Thos. J. Smith
COMMISSIONERS